07-21-1999



101008195

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Г Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORD.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	730 ON T
Tab settings ↔ → = ♥	v v v v P
	missioner for Patents: ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kentaro NAKAMURA and Akio HATTORI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies Name: KUBOTA CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Massignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 7, 1999	Street Address: 1-2-47, Shikitsuhiqashi, Naniwa-ku, Osaka, Japan City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C Yes & No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 	application, July 7, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) 67/35/583
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Orkin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Loqsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Russell D. Orkin Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,363 Total number of pages including cover sheet,	<u> </u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
09351583 Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/21/1999 MTHAI1

01 FC:581

00000054 09351583

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Kentaro	NAKAMURA	and Al	cio HAT	TORI		
		C . (- 11					
whose post office addresses apprimprovements in an	•	after (collectively)	referred to as	ASSIGNOR), I	ias (have) inve	nted certain i	new and usefu
	TRACTOR	(Torre o	F Invention)				
		(Inteo	F INVENTION)				
(hereinafter referred to as		N) for which a			States Lette	ers Patent	was filed or
WHEREAS,K	UBOTA COF	RPORATION					
whose post office address is _	1-2-47, 9	Shikitsuh	igashi,	Naniw	<i>i</i> a-ku, (Osaka,	Japan
			(and)				
whose post office address is _ (hereinafter (collectively) referr States and throughout the work	red to as Assignee)	, is desirous of acc	quiring the entir	e right, title a	ind interest in a	ind to the sam	e in the United
presents do sell, assign and trar the United States of America, in and reissue of said application apply for patents and inventor of the Paris International Conventi- to any and all patents, patents of be granted throughout the work	ncluding any and al ; and the entire rig certificates in respec- tion and all other av of addition, utility dd in respect of sai	Il United States Let tht, title and intere of thereof and to of railable international models, patents of id invention.	tters Patent grast in and to sai aim priority pal conventions af importation,	nted on any of invention the arsuant to right and treaties; are revalidation p	division, continuments of the vertical the entire ripatents and investigations.	nuation, conti- world, include SSIGNOR und ight, title and entor certifica	nuation-in-par ing the right to er the terms o interest in and ites which may
ALSO, ASSIGNOR her and maintenance of said application for said invention, including adfurther consideration. ASSIGNASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S requand to provide further assurate prosecution, maintenance and obligations under this instrument.	ation or any other p ditional documents NOR also agrees, west documents and notes and testimony defense of any par	eatent application(s) that may be required without further constitution concerning information concerning on behalf of Assistent application or	or inventor co red to affirm the sideration and erning the inve SIGNEE that land patent encomp	ertificate(s) in erights of Ass at ASSIGNEE' ntion that are wfully may boassed within	the United Sta SIGNEE in and to S expense, to in within ASSIGN he required of the the terms of the	ates and in for to said inventifuldentify and control of NOR's possess Assignor in this instrument	reign countrie ion, all withou communicate to sion or control respect of th t. ASSIGNOR'
ASSIGNOR hereby auth Patent referred to above to ASS the use and behoof of ASSIGN granted, as fully and entirely a	IGNEE of the entire EE'S legal represer	e right, title and intentional representatives and success	terest in and to	the same, fo Il end of the t	r Assignee's s erm for which	sole use and b such Letters	ehoof; and fo Patent may b
		See following pag	es for additional c	ssignors			
Full Name of First Assignor	Kentar	o NAKAMU	R A				
Residence Address - Street	1336-3	9, Musot	a				
City	Wakaya	ma-shi,	Wakayam	a-ken			
State or Country	Japan		Zip				
DATE July 7	, 1999		SIGNATURE Kilo	ntero	nahar	nuren	

ASSIGNMENT Page 2

	Page 2			
Full Name of 2nd Assignor Akio HATTORI				
Residence Address - Street 303, 2-6-31,	Kuwazu, Higashisumiyoshi-ku			
City Osaka				
State or Country Japan	Zi p			
_{Дате} July 7, 1999	SIGNATURE Akio Hattori			
Full Name of 3rd Assignor				
Residence Address - Street	-			
City				
State or Country	Zip			
DATE	SIGNATURE			
Full Name of 4th Assignor				
Residence Address - Street				
City				
State or Country	Zip			
DATE	SIGNATURE			
Full Name of 5th Assignor				
Residence Address - Street				
City				
State or Country	Zip			
DATE	SIGNATURE			

PATENT REEL: 010100 FRAME: 0298